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PPI — PRODUCT INFORMATION

PPI RD-042D® ANTI-STATIC PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AND
CONFORMAL COATING MASKING TAPE

DESCRIPTION:

RD-042D® IS BASED ON POLYIMIDE FILM COATED WITH A SPECIAL SURFACE CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE.
STATIC GENERATION DURING ROLL UNWIND AND TAPE APPLICATION IS ELIMINATED. RD-042D® CAN
WITHSTAND WAVE SOLDER TEMPERATURES UP TO 300°C AND LEAVES NO ADHESIVE RESIDUE ON
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS UPON REMOVAL.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES EN VALUE ASTM VALUE

SUPPORTING BASE:

BASE THICKNESS:

TOTAL THICKNESS:

SURFACE RESISTIVITY (ADHESIVE):

TEMPERATURE RESISTANCE:

COLOUR:

ADHESIVE STRENGTH:

ADHESIVE TYPE:

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH:

TENSILE STRENGTH:

ELONGATION:

® PATENTED 991008
*EN 60454
** ASTM D-1000

POLYIMIDE SPECIAL CCNSTRUCTION

0.025 mm
0.050 mm

0.060 mm
0.085 mm

10° - 10* OHMS/SQ

1.0 MIL
2.0 MIL

2.4 MIL
3.3 MIL

UP TO 300°C SHORT TERM

BROWN OPAQUE

1.0 N/ecm
1.8 N/cm

SILICONE

7,000 v
10,000 v

50.0 N/cm
100.0 N/em

70.0 %

9.0 oz/inch
16.0 oz/inch

7,000 v
10,000 v

28.0 Ibs/inch
56.0 Ibs/inch

70.0 %
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Statements, technical information and recommendations contained herein are based on tests we believe to be reliable but
they are not to be construed in any manner as warranties expressed or implied The user shall determine the suitability of
the product for the intended use and user assumes all risk and liability whatsoever therewith. Page 1 of 1




