

 PPI Adhesive Products Limited

 Waterford Industrial Estate

 Cork Road

 Waterford, Ireland.

 Phone:
 +353 (0) 51 590400

 Fax:
 +353 (0) 51 377687

 Email:
 info@ppi.ie

 Internet:
 www.ppiadhesiveproducts.com



## **PPI – PRODUCT INFORMATION**

## PPI RD-042D<sup>®</sup> ANTI-STATIC PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD AND CONFORMAL COATING MASKING TAPE

## **DESCRIPTION:**

RD-042D<sup>®</sup> IS BASED ON POLYIMIDE FILM COATED WITH A SPECIAL SURFACE CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE. STATIC GENERATION DURING ROLL UNWIND AND TAPE APPLICATION IS ELIMINATED. RD-042D<sup>®</sup> CAN WITHSTAND WAVE SOLDER TEMPERATURES UP TO 300°C AND LEAVES NO ADHESIVE RESIDUE ON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS UPON REMOVAL.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES	EN VALUE	ASTM VALUE
SUPPORTING BASE:	POLYIMIDE SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION	
BASE THICKNESS:	0.025 mm 0.050 mm	1.0 MIL 2.0 MIL
TOTAL THICKNESS:	0.060 mm 0.085 mm	2.4 MIL 3.3 MIL
SURFACE RESISTIVITY (ADHESIVE):	10 <sup>3</sup> - 10 <sup>4</sup> OHMS/SQ	
TEMPERATURE RESISTANCE:	UP TO 300°C SHORT TERM	
COLOUR:	BROWN OPAQUE	
ADHESIVE STRENGTH:	1.0 N/cm 1.8 N/cm	9.0 oz/inch 16.0 oz/inch
ADHESIVE TYPE:	SILICONE	
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH:	7,000 v 10,000 v	7,000 v 10,000 v
TENSILE STRENGTH:	50.0 N/cm 100.0 N/cm	28.0 lbs/inch 56.0 lbs/inch
ELONGATION:	70.0 %	70.0 %

<sup>®</sup> PATENTED 991008 \*EN 60454 \*\* ASTM D-1000

Rev.1/ 22.04.2015

Statements, technical information and recommendations contained herein are based on tests we believe to be reliable but they are not to be construed in any manner as warranties expressed or implied The user shall determine the suitability of the product for the intended use and user assumes all risk and liability whatsoever therewith. **Page 1 of 1**